Freedom of Information Act Request - Free Wi Fi

Can you let me know:

Question 1 – Has Cardiff and Vale UHB ever undertaken any formal assessments on the technical feasibility of free patient wi fi, including any review of similar operations in other hospitals.

Response - No

Question 2 - If so, what were the findings? Response - Not applicable see question 1

Question 3 - Who in Cardiff and Vale UHB would be a contact to take this discussion further.

Response – The responsible individual in Cardiff and Vale UHB is the Technical Development, Network & Support Manager.